



Lake Hallowell

Pool Application

We look forward to a safe, fun, and exciting summer. This summer, your community is using Access Granted Systems software to process swimming pool applications. .

How do I receive my pool passes?



Scan QR code to apply now!

Apply online at: https://swimmingpoolpasses.net/lake-hallowell

OR

Mail a paper *Application*.

Please allow 7-10 business days for processing and shipping time. For quicker processing, apply online.

Lake Hallowell Page 1 of 5

Household Members

 Email	Phor		
Address	City	State	Zip
Important: Please label each image	(Use additional pages if needed)	
\square I have enclosed a picture	☐ I have end	closed a picture	
Date of Birth	Date of Birth		_
Last Name	Last Name		_
First Name	First Name		
			_
Image (can be any size)	(car	Image n be any size)	
\square I have enclosed a picture	☐ I have end	closed a picture	
Date of Birth	Date of Birth	Date of Birth	
Last Name	Last Name		_
First Name	First Name		_
Image (can be any size)	(car	Image n be any size)	

Lake Hallowell Page 2 of 5

Owner/Tenant Information \square I am the owner. I am a renter. Move in Date Owner's Name Owner's Phone Owner's Email Owner's Address **Emergency Contact** Phone Name **Fees Membership Type** Cost Select One **HOA Resident** included in HOA fees (Option 1) Outside Membership - Family \$450 (Option 2) Outside Membership - Single \$225 (Option 3)

Make checks payable to: Access Granted Systems, LLC.

Lake Hallowell Page 3 of 5

Terms & Conditions – Check All

As a recipient of pool membership privileges from the Lake Hallowell Homeowners Association for the pool season, I, as member and authorized representative of the family, hereby agree to and understand that we are bound by the following terms and conditions:
I agree to abide by the pool policies and rules and regulations as set forth by the Lake Hallowell Homeowners Association. I understand that any infraction or violation of these pool rules by myself, any member of my family, or by any one of my guests gives cause for the pool management company, the Lake Hallowell Managing Agent, or a member of the Board of Directors to dismiss any of the above mentioned persons from the pool property of Lake Hallowell for the remainder of the day, or for an extended period of time as specified by management or the Board of Directors.
I, my family, and guests agree to act in accordance with any rules or regulations as set forth by pool management personnel in relation to pool management, the health and safety of all pool members, and the enjoyment of the facilities to which each member has a right.
I understand that any repeated violations of items #1 and #2 above by any family member or one of their guests gives cause for the Lake Hallowell Homeowners Association or their Agent to immediately terminate the family membership privileges of the violator. Upon termination of membership privileges, the member has no right to a refund of the membership fee in whole or in part.
I fully understand that outside pool memberships are non-refundable in whole or in part. Cases of extreme circumstance will be reviewed directly by the Lake Hallowell Homeowners Association Board of Directors upon written appeal.
I understand that the Lake Hallowell Homeowners Association has given all lifeguards and pool management personnel permission to remove any member or guest from the pool premises for being a nuisance to pool members, violating pool rules, hindering pool management from performing their duties in any way, or for vandalism of any nature. I also understand that the Lake Hallowell Homeowners Association or their Agent in their sole discretion may revoke or suspend pool privileges of any member or guest for violation of the pool rules or for any reason it deems necessary to promote the health, safety, welfare, and enjoyment of the pool facility.
I understand that any legal action taken against Lake Hallowell Homeowners Association, or its Board of Directors will result in the suspension of the pool privileges for my family.
Lake Hallowell reserves the right to refuse, revoke or limit outside pool members as it deems fit. By signing this Agreement, member acknowledges receipt of the pool rules and regulations for the swimming pool and related matters and agrees to abide thereby.
☐ I certify that the information provided on this application is accurate.

Lake Hallowell Page 4 of 5

By checking here, I do hereby agree to abide by the rules and regulations of the Lake Hallowell Homeowners Association as they apply to any use of the pool facilities by myself, my family, or my guests. Failure to comply with the rules and regulations as determined by the Board of Directors or its Agent in their sole discretion will result in either temporary suspension or complete loss of the pool applicant's and his/her household's pool privileges for the remaining balance of the pool season.
Final Checklist
☐ I have enclosed the <i>Pool Application</i> .
☐ I am a renter and have enclosed a copy of my <i>Lease</i> .

Mail the above items to:

Access Granted Systems 11 Bee Tree Mill Ct Parkton, MD 21120

For each member of my household....

☐ I have checked all the Terms and Conditions.

I have enclosed my profile image(s) and <u>labeled each one</u>.

Please allow 7-10 business days for processing time. For quicker processing, apply online.

☐ I have enclosed my *Fee.* Make checks payable to: **Access Granted Systems, LLC.**

Lake Hallowell Page 5 of 5